		40.0	3-2006	Dock	Docket No.: 217736-1		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04	RI				U.S. DEPARTM Patent	MENT OF CO t and Traden	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	103	325182	✓		▼	▼
To the Director of the United Stat	es Patent an			cord the attached	d original documen	ts or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sung Dug Kim					eceiving party(ies)):	
10-16:0							
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)) 🗆	Yes 🛛 No				8127 8124	909
3. Nature of conveyance:				1.119.		1/5	<u>-</u>
☑ Assignment	☐ Merge	er				=======================================	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name	City: Schen	nectady	State/Prov.: N	<u>Y</u>	
Other			Country:	USA	ZIP: 1	12345	
Execution Date: 10/16/2006							
			Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es	s)	Yes 🖾	No
				(- 7)			
		Iditional numbers		es 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	•	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Leah M. Reimer			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ <u>4</u> (0.00	
Registration No. 39,341			☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 宾				
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP			•			3	
55 Griffin Road South			☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit aceunt				
			8. Deposit a	account number	r:	503618	
City: Bloomfield	State/Prov.	: <u>CT</u>	50-3618			15° C	
Country: USA	_ ZIP: 0600	02	(Attach d	luplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by d	ep e it a g ol	ınt)
		DO NO	T USE THIS SP	ACE		-	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Leah M. Reimer 	belief, the t	foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct an	•	op g s a tro	, ,
Name of Person Signing			Signatu	ıre		Dage =	
То			•	hments, and docun	nent: 2		
	Mail docum	nents to be recorded v	rith required cover s	neet information to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Sung Dug Kim of 2744 Meadowcrest Drive, Newburgh, IN 47630, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "POLYESTER COMPOSITIONS, METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, AND USES THEREOF" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1	ngolus K		Date:	10/16/2006	
	Sung Dug Kim				
Witnessed by:	Agarw	al	Date:	10/16/06	
Signa	Signature PARMII	NDER AG	ARWAL		
	Printed Name of	Witness			
Witnessed by: _	K. Reme	-	Date:	16th OC	7 200 1
_	Signature PAMA K				
	Printed Name of				

PATENT RECORDED: 10/16/2006 REEL: 018429 FRAME: 0073